

Market Announcement

9 November 2023

Sezzle Inc. (ASX: SZL) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Sezzle Inc. ('SZL') will be placed in trading halt at the request of SZL, pending it releasing an announcement concerning an application for the removal of SZL from the Official List of ASX. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 13 November 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Stuart Roberts

Adviser, Listings Compliance



9 November 2023

Stuart Roberts

Adviser

ASX Listings Compliance

By Email

Request for Trading Halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Sezzle Inc. (ASX:SZL; NASDAQ: SEZL) (**Sezzle** or **Company**) requests an immediate trading halt be granted by ASX in respect of the Company's securities.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1:

- The trading halt is requested as the Company is proposing to make an announcement concerning an application for the removal of the Company from the Official List of ASX.
- The Company requests that the trading halt continue until the earlier of the time when an announcement regarding the proposed removal of the Company from the Official List of ASX is released to the market or the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 13 November 2023.
- The Company confirms that it is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

This announcement has been authorised for release by Justin Clyne, Company Secretary.



Contact information

For more information about this announcement, contact:

Lee Brading, CFA	Justin Clyne	Erin Foran
Investor Relations	Company Secretary	Media Enquiries
+1 651 240 6001	+61 407 123 143	+1 651 403 2184
investorrelations@sezzle.com	jclyne@clynecorporate.com.au	erin.foran@sezzle.com

About Sezzle Inc

Sezzle is a purpose-driven digital payments company on a mission to financially empower the next generation. Sezzle's payment platform increases the purchasing power for millions of consumers by offering interest-free installment plans at online stores and select in-store locations. Sezzle's transparent, inclusive, and seamless payment option allows consumers to take control over their spending, be more responsible, and gain access to financial freedom.

For more information visit sezzle.com.